

Mayor Christopher J. Clark

CITY OF HARVEY COUNCIL MEETING Monday September 25, 2023 – Time 7:00 P.M.

AGENDA

1. Call Meeting to Order
2. Roll call of Council Members
3. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance
5. Approval of Minutes August 28 th 2023
6. Bills for Payment September 4 th 2023
7. Bills for Payment September 20 th 2023
8. Ordinance and Resolutions for the City of Harvey
A. Old Business
 Resolution # A Resolution approving and authorizing the execution of a professional services agreement for the collection of debts owed to the City of Harvey by and between the City of Harvey and Municipal Collection Services, LLC.
2) Action to approve a settlement agreement for Michael Johnson VS COH
B. New Business
 Resolution # A resolution to seek a permit from the Illinois department of Transportation to temporarily close 159th street from Halsted Rd to Dixie Highway to traffic for the Hands Across Harvey Event.
2) Resolution # Intergovernmental agreement by and between the City of Harvey and the Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago for the property acquisition, design, construction, operation, and maintenance of Central Park Stormwater Detention Basin and separate storm sewer improvements in Harvey, IL
 Resolution # A resolution authorizing and approving a settlement agreement and conditional order of dismissal pursuant to settlement between the Cit of Harvey,

cook County Illinois and the parties named therein.

- 4) Resolution #____ A resolution to appoint a successor local government director to the South Suburban Land Bank and Development Authority ("SSLBDA")
- 5) Action to approve a settlement agreement for Truman Rogers VS COH
- 9. Executive Session Litigation
- 10. Public Comment
- 11. Adjournment